PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on June 10, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **D & M Mobile Welding and Repair** located at 9474 North 1900th Street, West Union IL 62477.

Dated: June 10, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

6/18,25;7/2

PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication
Public notice is hereby given
that on June 12, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the
County Clerk of Clark County,
Illinois, setting forth the names
and post office addresses of all
of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business
known as **The Rolling Dough**Inc. located at 104 North York
Street, Martinsville IL 62442.

Dated: June 12, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

6/18,25;7/2

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Of Public Hearing
A Public Hearing will be
conducted on Tuesday, July 9,
2024, in the **City of Marshal**l,
at City Hall Conference Room,
201 S. Michigan Ave., Marshall,
IL 62441, commencing at 4pm
to hear or receive oral or written comments concerning the
addition of territory, Sassafras
Ridge, to the Clark County Enterprise Zone boundaries near
Clark Center, Illinois.

For additional information concerning the Public Hearing or the proposal addition of territory being considered, contact: Nancy Smitley, City of Marshall, P.O. Box 298, 201 South Michigan Ave., Marshall, IL 62441. Phone number: 217-826-8087.